B06262 02 E00 00�06.03.2025 1
DATA SHEET
FS65HSA
High Sensitivity Accelerometer
SPECIAL FEATURES
� High sensitivity
� Integrated Temperature compensation
� In series integration

A margin of up to 10 cm can be present. For different cable lengths or splice position please contact HBK FiberSensing.
18) Induced loss due to one complete turn around a mandrel lower than 0.05 dB.
ORDER INFORMATION
Configurable Item
K-FS65HSA – 1  2  3  4  5  6  7
Standard Item19)
Options 1-FS65HSA-02/2510
1 Connector type: NC - No connector; FC - FC/APC; SC - SC/APC 1-FS65HSA-02/2525
2 0.5 m < Cable length < 20 m @0.5 m steps 1-FS65HSA-02/2540
3 Measurement range: 02 - ±2g; 05 - ±5g 1-FS65HSA-02/2555
4 1510 nm ≤ Wavelength20) ≤ 1590 nm 1-FS65HSA-02/2570
5 0.5 m ≤ Cable length ≤ 20 m @0.5 m steps 1-FS65HSA-02/2585
6 Connector type: NC - No connector; FC - FC/APC; SC - SC/APC 1-FS65HSA-05/2510
7 Mounting accessory: Y – With; N – Without 1-FS65HSA-05/2530
1-FS65HSA-05/2550
1-FS65HSA-05/2570
19) Standard Items correspond to a configuration: 2 m length armor cable to each side terminated with FC/APC connectors. Wavelengths pairs
starting at the defined wavelength, spaced at 5 nm for the sensor with ±2 g measurement range and spaced 10nm for the ±5 g